ALIGN

YREX 450S G

www.align.com.tw

INTRODUCTION
1| o=

9 SAFETY NOTES
ZEHEER

3 SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING
MITAI=ZEHE

A4~13 ASSEMELY SECTION

M "'""Iﬁ gﬁ;g&lSTALLATIGN

16 ELECTRONIC EQIJIPMEIE AND GYRO INSTALLATION
EF RN

17 EQUIPMENT !I_.LUBTRATIDH
RiTENkEEET

17 MAIN ROTOR ADJUSTMENTS
EHEIRF R SRS IE

17 TROUBLESBHOOTING THE POWER SYSTEM
EOREES

a CANOPY ASSEMBLY ';"
18 | smmemn |

1a SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT
SR ES B TE IR

ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING
18 | mmanenormmes

2“ PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING
ENEIRIREESREBPIETE

POWER COLLOCATION SUGGESTION
21 | prmmens

21 BRUSHLESS ESC SETTING SUGGESTION
FERUERE ISR IO TR

22"'25 FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING
RITRIFRESRETE

26~33 | 2ARTS 1T

HARDWARE SIZING REFERENCE CHART (ACTUAL SIZE)
34 | sespwvrmeanns

Thank you for buying ALIGN products. The T-REX 4508 is the latest technology in Rotary
RC models. Please read this manual carefully before assembling and flying the new
T-REX 4508 helicopter. We recommend that you keep this manual for future reference

regarding tuning and maintenance.

%E@T%%ﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬂﬁuu  BRAR  EANERMR zﬁﬂﬂ\ﬁ%ﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁ$lﬁ » A
ERTGENTSENBEDPRBINET - EHEIIGRIELH » FHELULFRARNGEE - HE—EEDBEBHFREEKXN
i) UBCLEREEFTNEE  LUERBR % °

WWW. e

www.align.com




1.INTRODUCTION &iZ ALIGN I//

Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. The T-REX 450S Helicopter is designed as an easy to use, full featured Helicopter R/C model
capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and
recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. The
T-REX 450S is a new product developed by ALIGN. It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing
flying stability for beginners, full aerobatic capability for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for customer suppoit.

BHERMTOER 5 FLSSOENEM TRE) 1503 BRS - BEHBONESEIRES o RBECERLUBRIEES
ESf  DRELLBNRGEARDE  FADBETBEUREENSE - T-REX 4505 ERDRSTHRNNES + iR
SRAMTRE DD BEALBKMEORTRIIE « T-REX 4505 BRIMBLERIE -

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS 255t H5E

&wmmus‘ Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
2 HRARELRIFRE - MERERYUESHMERLABRESRS -
A\ CAUTION Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
2B ARARESLERIERY - MERERYESHER
Gmmmn Do not attempt under any circumstances.
= It EEQEILERIE T » SR7)EERIE -

IMPORTANT NOTES &£ Z& 7

RIC helicopters, including the T-REX 4508 are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various hig
products and technologies to provide superior performance. Improper use of this prog
in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before using ak
conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your envikoc

Itis nota Toy!

T-REX 450S:EFEF R E - BE Tﬁ%awﬁﬁmﬁﬁ VR FHG ' = A ATE O SEEENMBIRE R
ﬁﬁEt PR HisB B SFAARIS - TR RES ) HOE R IS #f**@@ﬁ%@;ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁf@i#ﬁﬁ%
Btrjig m’ﬁ % S e ORI - %ED ffﬁa* V=AUE NENHEERNNMAEETEREE  LIEREZ=E
R T & LR ATRASETRIER R0 A

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of a C attempting to fly our products for the first time. A
local expert is the best way to properly assemble, se I
degree of skill to operate, and i [

e or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modifications are
not covered by any warrantee r replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical
consultation and parts at discou problems during operation or maintenance.

1% 1 i G 5 S 1R 1 37 g EESMAFREREMAET iIﬂEﬁH‘IEEﬁELEEﬁnnTEZETﬁ%
it B A IR IR EHE ! EEEE AR E VL TREHBERWNES - BRESHHEIRE

@ CAUTION
x =

be returned

@ -

er people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.
ents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilot
error, and radi e. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation or
as of a result rcraft models.

EEELURKE JEFRESCHMRGR  ROGHLUERE AL - ABHERAETREGBIR  ESFEHERARE - LREBZEHA
AT - EEIUESPROAZBESEN  SROSBBLULEIBRROZE IFTHEEBEOUEAZEE -

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY B 2R EF5EE

Transmitter(8-channel, helicopter system) Receiver(6-channel or more) G&o DS410Digital Servox3
BEEE B REIUEREE) RIS Bl IE s Osd 10 {8 » 3

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLYB{® T A

A
\ s ‘ : : Hexagon Screw Driver Philips Screw Driver
Eclss ors CI.IHEI' Knife Grease Dlagond Cuttlng Pliers Needle Nose Pliers BRI +FEREF
i %[ 3mms2 5mmi2mm/1 Smm ¢ 3.0/¢ 1.8mm




2.SAFETY NOTES Z=xE%R

P°1 | LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION @it A B

R/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose
an appropriate flying site consisting of flat, smooth ground, a clear open field, or a large
open room, such as gymnasium or warehouse without obstacles. Do not fly near buildings,
high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others, and your model. Do
not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, snow or darkness.

EFRRTEEE -ENRE  HYHNNETE -—RBRIL %ﬂﬁﬁﬂiﬁ%tﬂ#ﬁﬁﬁ@i% A=k

PEHEEEETGSEA - 518 - BEY) - SEER - BIAEFS > BRRENAZSEME M
AN ENEIE - NRBE > BURETZESH I ESERRBEMBRT ﬁﬁﬂ?&ﬁﬂ%
ﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁfﬂ%ﬂ%%imﬁﬁﬂ[ﬁﬁ c BAETW - IEFREXRETRIF LERAERKED
Z

WERNNS OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT E&&Baigis

Before tuming on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one else is operating
on the same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to
crash. The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,
tuning, trimming, and actual first flight. (Recommend you to practice with computer-based
flight simulator.)

ERTEMRITE > BiERESEBEA AR BIFIEETRT » HARHEHE S8R 35 #:88
HECRMALNTESEAER - EERBERERILDEEBVHBE TEHNHE Hr BEE2E#
BB RIFRT %E%@ﬁﬁﬂ)\ E5158 » Ao LURERT

EREEEREREFEEZAPIVDEERS)

P ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES ;

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tai
high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting seri inj = — ﬁ
the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful . 1 .

and loose clothing away from the blades. Always f
and others, as well as surrounding objects. Nev aveit
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately tum
have landed the model.

EEFBRINREEEREEER

BB SHERRIEE -

FORBIDDEN
RE0EN | pRE

R/C models ar
It is critical to
contaminants.
the model to
rain or moistur

B 5 ek
K EFER

cal components.

equipment away from moisture and other
sure to water or moisture in any form can cause
ss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to

FEMEEEMN - PTLIDEBHEHLLRRI KSR  BRBEEE
AEENEMEUMEREFSHNIEMSIHAIFFERANTN !

ATV KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT &gz

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a
climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EEREBISEZEL PABEIRK -ETHXAETEVE  ALEZEEZREHAE - BHE - L
BEANSREMEBELESBRIBT|ONIEE -

"Rl PROPER OPERATION 7R & @RAER

4
Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This %
product is for R/C model, so do not use for other purpose.
HEPDETSUSI T » OBV A MR - EEJ%EEIEEDDE&%EDBJ uﬁﬁf%*ﬂ%m;zi

- BERBRERBRARE - FZBRER ﬂIZ{H%E’“zzi EBNE FRiZ -

(T}:IH

AVZFNNY SAFE OPERATION Z£#8{E

Operate this unit within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation
may cause in danger.

FERECENARBE-ERMEEARFECEFTHE » BRES  KBHAENAERIE T
NGTEFFIEERS -




3.SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING RiTaIZsREEEER AUIGN I//

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REALFLIGHT E#R TR EEBINOTRITIIEERE

v¢Before flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

y¢Before flight, please check if the power of transmitter and helicopter are enough for the flight.

v¢Before turn on the transmitter, please check If the throttle stick Is In the lowest position. IDLE switch Is OFF.

v¢When turn off the unit, please follow the power on/off procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first,
and then turn on helicopter power. Power OFF- Please turn off the helicopter power first and then tum off the
transmitter. Improper procedure may cause out of control, so please to have this correct habit.

y¢Before operation, check every movement is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for
Iinterference and broken gear.

yv¢Check for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there Is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts.
Carefully check main rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause
resulting in a dangerous situation.

y¢Check all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Fallure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

yxCheck the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result
out of control.

v¢Check for the tension of tail drive belt.

* SURTAIE TR AME eI RESE TR A - IERITESRANZE -
* BRI TIEEL R EEF BTN TR ETEURTEIATE -
* FEEAIERNBPIE R BSUSRIERS - IBARZMHERE - R (0L ESIREAIUE -

*Eﬁ%ﬂ%ﬂl{ﬁﬁ%?iﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁﬁ ' R THSNERE  BRESEFRER « BIREE AR
BEEFYEESAENRS  FESEREANTE  FENEENEE -
*E@ﬁi’%nﬁ?ﬁﬁ@&ﬁﬂ%B’J%f@iﬂi’EE@lﬁ% RO BEEERE @ WREGR302) 4 PEEATTREE

*ﬂ%fjﬁ?ﬁﬁuﬁaﬁﬁﬂ,}jﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁjﬁﬁmﬁ% uﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁT,ﬁ%mﬁﬁ IE B B2 BHL T He M SR ERLL - IBIRTY
HHEATRNSHMERERT » EZSH NI TARHGEE - L2 IE -
*ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ’ﬂﬁ&%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁﬁ AR EFRIEST
* ERT LR TRERESETEE T + RITPEEIHAT
* EEEBIEFNREE -

Standard Equipment &= &f/ &

A

T-REX 45
T-REX45

325 Bladex1 RCM-BL35X 35A Brushless ESCx1
325 EHERx RCM-BL35X 35%7 14 ) 78 i3 28« 1

430X 3550KV Brushless motorxi
430X 3550k E {7l 55 33 1

When you see the marks as below, please use glue or grease
to ensure flying safety.
FATMURERSR RS LBY LN » LIBREAZYEE -
CA: Apply CA Glue to fix. Grease
R48: Apply Anaerobics Retainer to fix.

-

T43: Apply Thread Lock to fix. Grease oo Blue Seft- ’”’,“"“e" T43 Glue wichh: 1
’ OIL: Add Grease. mE e EREE® i pmEam

Rﬁ’g g% gggﬁéﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁlﬂﬁ R48 metal tubular adhesive (eg. Bearings). T43 thread lock, apply
TA3 P RgEH T EE a small amount on screws or metal parts and wipe surplus off.
OIL : AR D0 &0 When disassembling, recommend to heat the metal joint about 15
: . npn Seconds.(NOTE: Keep plastic parts away from heat.)

g::: :jtss?::lmg ball links, make sure the "A" character F:‘f.lB %ﬁﬂfgfﬂi Qﬂimﬁ' = Ey%;%ﬁ%@ ﬂﬁgﬁﬁﬁggg

a DE
S RPBAESRIIER - ATHEEO - N G e e e
M A




4. ASSEMBLY SECTION #8%3=85

(/4

ALIGN

* Insert the main rotor housing diagonally
into the flybar seesaw holder.

* EEE R EE USSR PSS
R -

CAUTION
F B

When tightening a linkage ball to a plastic part,
please note to use a little CA glue and tighten it

firmly, but not over tightened, or they will strip.
EREES#E R ERULE - SRV ECARIAEH #EE

BT« MERIHEDTETERES - M T Rl

1737541 T mm

For original manufactory package.
ifthe product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and

applied with %?Qme glu% .
[F WSS 1 D IR EE %00 ' cAmBE
I e

When tightening a screw to a plastic
part., please tighten it firmly., but not

over tightened, or they will stnp.
R 2 R EERLEE - EEH I #5EED
O - MARNHITEEEERS -

Pin

B S

31 5X18 . 7mm
Collar screw
BESH
M2% B Washer

[ |
P2 p 3650 2mm

ol :
" Collar screw!

HESDE
M2E7mm

Make sure the
aretightly sec

7576 15 8 5 R I
PR RRE -

_a
Fearing MREZ277
E#EMRS2ZZ

2% $5X2 5

G f ke M Already assembled

Already assembled Bt A

BEEA
Collar
FRAEREERE
3 X 2Zmm

Make sure the arms move
smoothly and freely.

IR AR B TR RS E R RIEE

Metal main rotor housing

Mak e sure the mount can slide up
and down smoothly and freely

BEE L TREERIRE.

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)

IREAM243.5)
g d 7538 18mm
' Already assembled
TN
Bearing ME52Z7
E#HMR 5277

G 2% g 5X2.5mm

SF mixing arm Washer
SFHHIES #0
31 A5KS Smm i 24 53 EX05mm

Collar screw

EEGH
M2 Bmm




Screw

B -+
MZxEmm

Head stopper

T T DS
¢ 20x7 .5mm

Longerlength

4. 8mm faces up.
BRI, Bula BB

4, 8mmEf £ T

Main shaft
EEf
g 51T Emm

rr._‘_,_,_,-""'"

Feathering shaft

R
¢ 3xd0mm

O-Ring
P3iEaT
3% 0 6.5x2mm

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)
N (M2x3.5)
4. 75x8.18mm

Main rotor holder

Bearing 693ZZ
3R g EXdmm

' Bearing MR63ZZ
i g3 ¢ BX2.5mm

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3X5X1.5 Use for Normal ﬂiight, suitable for beginners.
EAR R BT ESER

3X5X2.5 Use for 3D and aerobatic flight, suitable for
advanced pilots.

B SDRT » EoaEaEtEs

Aluminum collar

HEIREE
3% ¢ 2xl.amm

=
f2x g Bx0.6

Socket screw

B TR

[ 2xSmm
Already assembled Washout base | Make sure the linkage balls
BN & {53 are tightly secured.
Bearing MR52ZZ H5R e 9 IR6R
EFMRS2ZZ

; Radius arm

FadiusiE#

© Collar screw
| EE
L M1 AKE.Smm

Collar scre

EREW R
M2 8Bmm

24 £5%2 Smm
bt Wgsher

(=]

$2% ¢ 3.6%0 2mm

Collar

B EERHE =
g1 4 g 3X2.4mm

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)
DA M2x3. 3
4. 75xE.18mm
Washer Washout control arm
=) BRESHIES
2% ¢ 3.6X0.2mm 32 .5%55mm




Main rotor head assembly
EnE N FH
Already assembled by factory,

please noteto check again.
EHESE - MITH ERLLETHE

MEETEWHRESEEEE -
Cross screw
MBS
I 2xSmm
Flybar rod
TR

& 1.97x220mm

Flybar control rod
EHTMIT R T '
g4 3w 39mm

%"’ Set screw

IR
I3 x3mm

&Pro

Assemble linkage rob(B) before ||

assembling flybar control set.

E;ﬁﬁfﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁiﬂﬁ
A

Approx. 23.5mm
)23 5mm

__________________________________________

Cross screw

M5 -5
MZ=3mm

g

g I
Formore stableflight, install the flybar weights as shown.
Formore Acr&haticﬂﬂight, do notinstall ﬂ.LE flybar weights.
—RMIIFREIRINE  BLUEFRITEENR -
ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂﬂﬁd%i 1 E.IEESD@J?’EHH@%E
Flybar paddle
mﬁlﬁ Flybar weight
T HEEE =
i 7 5xBmm |
! | |: g
< 84.4mm :
. A
7 ™
Make sure both sides are equal in length
e R TR R R i
BT
I
| L 1
N
AT
Rotate in a ¢clockwise direction.
[l EEagind =
Approx. 7T7mm
< #HTTmm >
. oy




d(B)

Approx. 23.5mm | £.2M
23.5m

AT R #2325

kage rod(N)
p 45mm | 3
rm
% A
mm

Linkage ro

.”__.__.. g . : == : Iu .
AN N3 - < ruwf N>

Shorter length 4mm faces down

ERFES DR ATER T

3.3mm

) —

@wﬂ”ﬂ@

_

inkage rod(M)
-am

AR M 3l

G
\\ i
Linkag
Approx.31.3mm |!

-3m

Linkage rod(O)

Approx. 40.3mm | 28mm
R D) H0A0




The screws must be firmly tightened, but not over tightened, or they will strip and become loose. Apply screwlok
where screws are tightened into metal objects.

HEARGIERANRMIBEZERARGORZRE > 2RIIENE  RMUAERERE  BEZNVNAEEEHEER - L
BERBLEBTAHHRER -

Glass fiber upper frame

Cross screw -

ettt B CEIE

MZx4mm Socket button head screw

] FEERTERR
. Frame mounting bolt

Glass fiber battery mounting plate BSEEEE 9 zxemm
EEEnE pAxZZmm T43
S0x36x1.2mm

Socket button head self tapping screw

3 EEFT S
T2xEmm

Main shaft block
ERRE R

Z3x11=7mm
. Bearing 685ZZ
Aluminum battery mount EFE85Z2
Eihi=rE ; Sk g 11x5mm
34 2X22%5.75mm
Socket button head screw ' Metal tail drive gear assembly
mm

p : Up g block
T43 N ‘ upp .

e L : wer bearing block(R)
\ "' T i F R )

Socket button head screw

3} EEM T E R
M2 4mm

Socket button head self tapping screv
PR 7 Sl R b

Tosdmm Tail boom mount(R)

EEBEE T
27 5x21 711 5mm

Hexagonal mounting bolt
NEEEEE
3.5x19.68mm

SN
.....

Tail boom mount(L)

FEEEFE ()
2 ax21.7x11.5mm

button head self tapping screw
PO7 s SR

Please check if the main sh aft
rotates smooth after assembling
the main frames.

Make surethe frames are RSEREETRTHREE

tightly secured without gaps.

HEgRBET o BB OFER
SR E R -

1P

jaw]
il

90

Already assembled by factory,
please noteto check again.
EHEZE  MOESLEITHE
mEEEERESHERRE -

Please note vertical angle when assembling.

HETEARAIRERE)




Glass fiber lower frame
Femt T RS

Bottom plate
[EAE

172 Sx39xamm

Already assembled by fact ory,
please noteto check again.

EHE T MTHEBUETER
EREERRESHERE -

M2 specialty washer

M2yiE O
g 2% g S2mm

Socket button head self tapping screw 1\.

3 WE AT SRR
T2=Emm

ition as below
waterproof abrasive paper(#800-1000)
f electric partsto be cut.

i AFE00-1000K W HETE - THLRF

illustrati
toavoidt
o & S

Wat erproof abrasive paper
A,

Q
3
N
9 N °

7~

Frame mounting

BSEEEE
wdx22mm

Main frame assembly
L=A=Fit|

Socket button head screw

FEER RS
M2 drmm

2 3 '3\

Socket button head screw

HEERTERR

1M 2xEm m M2 specialty washer

M 2% REEED
Metal motor mount & 2% & 5¥2mm

L REEEE
36 4x39mm

Socket button head selftapping screw
P TP T R IR
T2x18mm




P P SRR
T2xEmm

Canopy mounting bolt
EEREEER
ox24 Smm

Antenna pipe
FRE
¢ 3x300mm

Landing skid
. e

Skid pipe end cap
HREEFEEE

Landing skid nut
,’cn s
f 2 3 .5x10mm

Socket button head self tapping screw llﬂ" Anti rotation bracket

1

Socket button head self tapping screw
PR T AR

Socket button head self tapping screw
ﬁ?ﬂaﬁﬁrﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ
Xalmm

Shaft ri Main gear case
aft rin T I LEE . .
Eﬁmﬁﬁg & 103 ¢ 21.5x7 Bmm !Ef% drive gear

¢ Bx .81 Bmm \@
Cross screw A»‘ i
|:. " ;

130T

M+
M Zxdmm

One-way bearing
B R
g Bx ¢ 10x12mm

Already assembled
B&EA

Character side faces down
RIEIFESET

One-way bearing shaft
EoiERE
g5 g Bx21 Smm

Autorotation tail drive gear
etV EDES. )

10



Tail case(L)
B 5 (D)

RE<46.5mm

Collar screw

B EELH
M2 1 2mm

Self tapping screw &

SRS A

T2 10 mm

Tail boom

Tail dri

ve belt

7

Bearing MRB3ZZ ™
&1 75M RB837Z
34 b8 3mm

AC%UT I_S?M

-
-
-
#

-
-
-
-

- £
@ @/ o 2X ¢ 3.6X0.5mm

2 Tail pulley assembly E%gg&g{
ERTERE
® 12434 7mm o 8X5mm REX46.5mm

WaLsher

,* | Bearing MR52ZZ
5 #HEMRE277
24 52 Smm

Tail rotor control arm

ElEEEHIE

Washer
)
! o2 g 3620 5mm

@\ Bearing MR52ZZ

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5) I #EMRE277

EREEA (M7%3.3) $ 24 & 542 5mm
4 758, 18mm i
513

Please do not bend or scrape the
drive belt to reduce damage risk.

55 AT ST RRT LA (S EEE -

Linkage ball E(M2x2.5)

TEEEE (M2:2 .50
&4 .72 .3mm

-
-

_Control ball!link
REHEeEA |

i
]
|
|
I

A

CollarA
EiFEFEIREA
2% ¢ 3xdmm
Collar B Collar screw
EiEFEED EHEMR R
2% @ 3%2 .5mm i 28 m

Tail pitch assembly

B IE = 7 il HE

Already assembled by factory,
please noteto check again.

EHEZE  MITMEBUETHRE
METERRESHERE -

Tail rotor hub

FEREMT FUEE
& Ex18.2mm

L3 = oo ]
M2x2mm

Collar screw

REW &R
M2x9mm
BHEMR 5222
2% ¢ 5x2.5mm |
T‘!;\
i Socket screw
: EE M E
M 2=8mm

Tail rotor blade

[ IE
B0.75x2.2mm

: Bearing MR52ZZ

11




AT

Tail boom brace end Apply some glue on tail boom brace ends to avoid
EE MRS CA Tail boom brace vibration. When gluing notethetwo ends must
T be parallel to each cther, or they cant be fixed flat.
¢ %ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁt@*ﬂ%ﬁtﬁf@%_ﬂﬁﬂﬁtﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ
Al EERRLE T - SREERETRNER -

CA

@
\fcn

&y

Please do not fix the screws

before assembling tail boom.
EEERRSED L

Socket button head self tapping screw
3 W P SR AR Socket button head self tapping screw
T2xBmm A E P TV A

CAUTION T2xBmm
AGE

Aim the opening of tail boom at the

convex of the tail boom mountand insert.
BEEE RS HIEEST » A -

M2 specialty asher
- MR D]
2% ¢ ox2mm

Please insert the opening

of tail boom into the convex.
%%E%EI’ETEM% HENERE

Tail contra
FE 2T

. .
M2 specialty washer .

Te M2EEED
‘x\‘ 2% ¢ ox2mm

-~ Tail servo mo
\@ e IR
g M2 specialty washer - -
@ M2 FREE %
O e \

"
s
A
-
L

Tail control guide
FEHIRE ER

Collar scr

FHEMRER
I 2ZxSmm

Stabilizer mount
HEMETEE

. -
e

M2 specialty washer
N M2¥sRREED)

k] 4
.-""
- -
o s 2% @ SxZmm .
.
- - "\
- A )
T, .-f'-'
- L
a-""
-
o =

Socket button head self tapping screw
" T28mm ’

__"-_-_-_-_-\
.

Vertical stabilizer
T EM

M2 specialty was her

M2 O
g 2% g 52 mim

Tail rotor assembly
FE W

AT

Drive belt illustration 258 &SR ET

1. Check torotate the belt 90
degrees when assembling.

2. Belt tension: Recommend to
lightly tighten the drive belt
sfter assembling tail boom
to avoid vibration, bel friction
and rotation slip.

1. # S TR SEIEeEar

JEREREE ERESHEREE
AR - SRR
ERTEETE -

P PO AR
T2x16mm

12



325 Blade

325 L HEM
325mm

Socket screw

EER 2R
M 3x14mm

Socket screw

HER T E T
i 2. 6xEmm

For motor fixing
iR EIE G

gashr
5 8x0 Brmm—

Motor pinion gear12Tfor hovering, general, :
3D flights. :

Motor pinion gear 13T for hard 3D flight.

12THRELE —BRITERE - LD IDMITERL
13THEEE R|DOMITEI

Set screw

X '_I'-.{ .
Wd_ B ey
s Al ""\-\._\_1 Eﬁlﬁiﬁ;
= T 1 S 3m m

13




5.SERVO INSTALLATION @Rz =% ALIGN I//

1.Please prepare three micro servos(9qg) for CCPM swashplate control and one quick speed (0.12sec/within 60
degrees) micro servo (6~9g) for tail rudder control. Firstremove the servo hornfrom the three servos for
swashplate.

55 A 3B B sRAE F ) BU @R 28 (90) fERCCPM+-F BIEHIA, HEZEEBIR(0. 12sec/60E LAPY 8/ BU{GI AR 28 (6-99) {ER B AR
R EAR+FTREHAEMRSENmAFT -

2.Usea 1.5mm Hex wrench, remove the aluminum bolts from
the main frames to install the servos. After installation, note
to reinstall the aluminum bolts.

fEFRL.ommEY N BIR F HEE RS EE
ZRSTHEEELEGEELED -

BB % G

Frame alumi
BEEEE

exX Wrenci
BIRF

lower mount.
iented

WEm » 5t
E T {5 AR 38

A e

4.Use T2x8 utton head self-tapping screw

and nuts the servo from two sides.

LSS SR HY BT 2 x B4 B T8 Y7\ A3 AR UR #4 62

B IR IB. %5 IR 2007 B BN B _
Socket button head self tapping screw
= BEE P SR AR
TZA8mm

5.Next, install the second servo inside the upper mount.
Note the output shaft must be oriented toward the rear

of the helicopter. Then use the screws to fix.

& MR GG _FRARSE ZEIS COREITE R, B HEE
AROEFEEED BLIERH G EMBENEE -

Plasticnut _—
g R

Socket button head self tapping screw
= [EIEA 7 SR AR
TZ8mm

14



5.SERVO INSTALLATION {@hRss 2% ALIGN I//

6.See the picture, install the third servo outside the
rear mount of the main frame (L) or (R). The servo
is installed outside of the frame and the output
shaft must be oriented toward the rear of the
helicopter, set the signal wire inthe retained space
to avoid any scrape. Then use the screws and nuts

to fix.

WE T . = FaE R 28 % 5 T 7 ) fr (S 5 Al #R) 8 7 B & e R
JOfE A RN ERS RS EamEES BB FARE
oJEREENNIBEEIE BLERE BIGEE QKR HEMNE
E -

Nylon strap for fixing the

servo signal wire.
BT 5 R IE R

7. Set the signal wire next to the main frame
inside and use a strap to secureit for
avoiding scraping the wire and interfering
the flight. Finally, set the servo neutral and
then reinstall the servo horn.

921 A 28 B ER S MR A 3T BIAR PO B LSRR % DO LAG 2.
LIS R BT A EFREE - RRGAMEPL
Thas B &, BiRF THIE kAR A O -

Tl
| |I|“"IIII|||III|I i
Q)

8.Install the tail rudder s the tail servo Set the servo horn and linkage rod at right angle

(90 degrees).
i & B 73 @ S = EIRAZIE -

Keep parallel
BT

9.Install the rudder cotrol rod to the linkage ball
of tail rotor control arm.
EfZHEEN S —milB AEBRELH BB L -

K Rudder cotrol rod

I B e

Tail rotor control arm
EIeR Tl

Please note over tighten the screws to

make sure the control arm moves smoothly. |
ElREMEZIDEELEREIS IR




i Rf!

Adhesive foam
AREEE

__1.

Gyro
AR

First clean the mounting surface and the bottom surface of the gyro. Then use a adhesive foam to secure

the gyro onthetop of the tail boom mount.
AR REEEESE EENMCEELRZ FRERIREDREERCREETE -

Battery mounting and fixing @bz s8gG%

Loop side
£} iifg

de (hooked)
oop side (fuzzy)
ion) to fix the battery and

0id any sli

b BS B 3

E,DE.-’
ﬂ

BT Jo (2R ROR PR M L - B
REMEWRAERT c IBENNEEE

=H |

\' -
_x the center of gravity until the model holds alevel
g ES position whenlevelly lift up the main rotor blades to
' make the model in the air. After checking the center of
Y - gravity, use a hook and loop fastening tape to secure
6‘ ok g the battery.
| BESHNRABREERROEN B XKEENIREGES
%%g%%%tﬁ%mﬂﬁ%  EINGERE - LARTHY 606 758 5t

- B Adjust the battery position forward or backward to set

g

Follow the illustration to install the ESC and use a strap
to secure it. Please solder the three wires of motor by
3.0mm male gilt connectors; solder the wires of ESC by
the female gilt connectors. After soldering, put onthe
heat shrink tubes according to the colors and heat the
tubes to shrink. Finally, insert the gilt connectors of

motor and ESC according to the colors.

HREVKBETERSZNUEZE » WLIRRHEEE » RiERbl=
DR es BAcimd . Omm & E0BIR # - #F2E8] 1R C8ig - TH
HEEEE FHEESIIHE - BEEKEBEAER RE

&
K BA
BIsEEEBEBA -

a6 0l

16




R
£
i)
HII

[=E}

10.CANOPY ASSEMBLY #

Trim the canopy as necessary to allow
free movement of _mzrmmm rod
EFIIETEMEER - eETEE MRS -

Canopy cover

1 8 =

Vent
B EE T3,

Canopy

PHEE =

Canopy nut

B R

Approx 100mm
#1 100mm

Approx. 95mm
# 95mm

s ——

Keep the rod and tail boom parallel to
each other for smooth movement

RIS BIRFEEETT - BREHFRIR

HITEC - FUTABA 6CH receiver
HITEC.FUTABA 6CHEEN S BHR B

Ailaron

T/ EIM
CH1

Elevator
B/ F Eh
CH2

Throttle

sl
CH3

Rudder

e
CH4

Gyro _
FETREE |

(CH3)
Gain channel wirg

EHER MR

Pitch
¥RiEE

6-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requirements of the T-REX heli.
You will need the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,
Elevator, Aileron, and especially Pitch(CHE) and Gyro{CH5) contradls.

CED{FHDEL 28 = e S0E 21T -REGE S FEpE s ok - B TIPS - SEifE - FrEf -
B MEEAARITES - INo] LIS R R 55 B S SR eRHD FEdR & (CHO) BRiRER (CHE) -

JR 7CH receiver wiring

R 7CHEM B BT EE

Throttle
iHFY
CH1
Aileron — e
75/ EIH . . m ha
CHZ2 I cH4
CHS
Elevator T AUX 1
Ik ad AUX 2
CH3 7 channel
recelver
Rudder [ Gyro S EDF I 22
i | [EtReEE
(CHT)
Gain channel war
BERENNE

7-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requirements of the T-REX hdli.
You will need the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,
Elevator, Aileron, and especially Pitch(AUX 1)and Gyro(AUX 2) controls.

CE){FEDiEl 280 E20iE 211 -RE GEF EF fAVEaFE 3k » I 7 MPT - SEfs - Frif -
B MSEEARNTN - IO LIETE R R 5 A SRR HIIE R S (AUX 20 Bl ER (AUX 1) -

18




R
£
i)
HII

[=E}

10.CANOPY ASSEMBLY #

Trim the canopy as necessary to allow
free movement of _mzrmmm rod
EFIIETEMEER - eETEE MRS -

Canopy cover

1 8 =

Vent
B EE T3,

Canopy

PHEE =

Canopy nut

B R

Approx 100mm
#1 100mm

Approx. 95mm
# 95mm

s ——

Keep the rod and tail boom parallel to
each other for smooth movement

RIS BIRFEEETT - BREHFRIR

HITEC - FUTABA 6CH receiver
HITEC.FUTABA 6CHEEN S BHR B

Ailaron

T/ EIM
CH1

Elevator
B/ F Eh
CH2

Throttle

sl
CH3

Rudder

e
CH4

Gyro _
FETREE |

(CH3)
Gain channel wirg

EHER MR

Pitch
¥RiEE

6-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requirements of the T-REX heli.
You will need the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,
Elevator, Aileron, and especially Pitch(CHE) and Gyro{CH5) contradls.

CED{FHDEL 28 = e S0E 21T -REGE S FEpE s ok - B TIPS - SEifE - FrEf -
B MEEAARITES - INo] LIS R R 55 B S SR eRHD FEdR & (CHO) BRiRER (CHE) -

JR 7CH receiver wiring

R 7CHEM B BT EE

Throttle
iHFY
CH1
Aileron — e
75/ EIH . . m ha
CHZ2 I cH4
CHS
Elevator T AUX 1
Ik ad AUX 2
CH3 7 channel
recelver
Rudder [ Gyro S EDF I 22
i | [EtReEE
(CHT)
Gain channel war
BERENNE

7-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requirements of the T-REX hdli.
You will need the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,
Elevator, Aileron, and especially Pitch(AUX 1)and Gyro(AUX 2) controls.

CE){FEDiEl 280 E20iE 211 -RE GEF EF fAVEaFE 3k » I 7 MPT - SEfs - Frif -
B MSEEARNTN - IO LIETE R R 5 A SRR HIIE R S (AUX 20 Bl ER (AUX 1) -

18




11.SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT fairzzst e ALIGN I//

To set this optionis to turn on the transmitter and connect to the helicopter power. Note: For the safety, please do not connect ESC
to the brushless motor before the setting to avoid the motor running and cause the accident during the setting. _ _
CHRE -SSR - BELEFREBRNCETHRIT - #2- BILTRE - RFA) 02T BRSNS EM IR RE L - B S
PR EMR T e R -

q Please nale (o sel the subiirom neutral 4o the first omal fhgbd.
JR Ti'aI'ISMItterfserUD r H the heheopter wngs. please Dom hinbkoge cocd (KM
= Trom bath rads somvulane oushy too madpuest far Poracoaed (o kowanred 11,
Jnﬁgﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂ&ﬂﬁﬁ% Trom rod (K] o (N far mghtfletr 1.
SRR - M T ST (T F R T - @
1T RS - IR AE R H)
P g M) A T R L R O ) B AR T
. arlu.-_interfer_en{'e {'aulfe':‘ hg rlfﬁl:t] 4nﬂ_;uter / Pasitions of CH2 - CHE are exchangecable, After assembling
r_n':erlngfle.iserfta [.-_Eﬁ _‘_1 n i mi' E @ as photo (Note:Set the transmitter under CCPM 120 degrees
L H.I'f\'.;;_""-:EF' FEBIEUN L RERA mode), pull throttle stick {pitch) upward. If one swashplate
— servo (of two servos) moves downward, adjust reverse switch
(REY) on the transmitter to make it moves upward. If three servo
move downward, adjust the travel value (+-) of SWASH CHG on
- the transmitter to make them move upward. When the actions
o Ailaron-CH2 . Fitch:CHE . of Aileron and Elevator are opposite, adjust travel values of
4 % 0 s ¢ | SWASH CH2 and CH3.
Elevator:CH3 * == o0 | o ot b T R A ¢ R - U D B .
: 'Ega_‘“f; e o e R L Ch2 - CROTTE RGAGHE - Ah i ENSE R AR AR I nsTOPN 120
paal L MR - MEPTET P Lo i B - PR REIIR AT BTG
AN e
I itch: : : : A8[E 1T £ - oAAE R IRFAEE S ChE TR R ATIEBYE - fihiT)
SO o CHO | GISHOMIERZ: | Sl roiis « SIMFL BaI T3 - (AN SHASH CHZ - 013
S WES:CHe [RIELCH SR -

FUTABA/HITEC Transmitter/Servo
FUTABA/HITECE 2 2% ¥ FE (AR 23 {7

Linkage rod{M]
ERM)

Linkage rod{Q) F m eable, After assembling
R C der CCPM 120 degrees
d. If one swashplate

) o djust reverse switch
I:[L;b:;gae rod(N) transmitie es upward. If three serve
e d, adjust the alue (+-) of SWASH CH6 on
o make them move upward. When the actions

evator are opposite, adjust travel values of

A% T B RRAR LA 120%
i ¥ F RO R T EEE
PR RE (REV) iEfaIfEs T I - 2 RIS
&2 ScH CHE T THZ EIERE - IR
BIFHRET - (LI SWASH CHI - CR2

Elevator:CH2
7R3 CH2

Ty T ABE
ol B
TTIEREEE -

12.ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING Fesfat PRtk eyt ALIGN I//

off Revolution mixing(RVMX) mode on the transmitter, then set the gain switch on

8 gain setting is about 70%, and after transmitter setting, connect to the helicopter power
connecting to the helicopter power, please do not touch tail rudder stickand the helicopter.
dTn and tail servo at a right angle(90 degrees), tail pitch assembly must be correctly fixed about in

Recommend to ch
the transmitter an
for working on tai
Then wait for 3 se

the middle of the aj shaft for standard neutral setting.
}*ﬁﬁﬁ-ﬁ%ﬁ FE;Gﬁ;%ﬁ-—-’iifFf'F.?’f"-iﬁ_E%!fS'E._.-aJ”ﬁ_ﬁf‘i%_ﬂﬁ'—.?.‘-ﬂéfi* il % 24 :.‘%%J:E’Z'F&EHHI?.Ef:'%['?'ﬁﬁfﬁ';]lﬁﬁ%'i@#%f'{;*ﬁéf%;i‘il’:-.] T0% T8
PR S2DES AN Oy AT 2T R 8 SR RS ERE I ANREREL TN EME U RRENERRABN AR
drEy NI EMBTEADBACS  AESFET IHETE
TAIL NEUTRAL S G ROIIESETE HEAD LOCK DIRECTION SETTING OF GYRO [BIR{iHE T8 E
After setting Head Lock mode, correct setting position of tail servo and tail To check the head lock direction of gyro is to move the tail
pitch assembly is as photo. If the tail pitch assembly is not in the middle counterclockwise and the tail servo horn will be trimmed
position, please adjust the length of rudder control rod to trim. clockwise. If it trims in the reverse direction, please switch
; Ei é*ﬁ’itﬂfffldgrﬁ—ﬂg CHchERIE CERCLD - £ CiLchEalflEFRT P the gyro to"REVERSE".
TRAEREEERIEEREE RS HE BER - 2FRBEEGIPEY - 205 IE S

{Z1E » ROEFEUBRIBEE CBERO HEBIELE -

Middle tail

pitch assembly.
[Exiel ool = 7= mw | ==

Tail serva horn

TR i

Trim direction for

tail serva homn.
Tail moving direction EEEEETE
EEEaE

!
Tail case set
R

19



13.PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING =lez=#EBPIsRE

ALIGN

(/4

GENERAL FLIGHT —f&HR{T1&=,

Stick position t h.mtlle15'e’qullch+9°~+11
AR EE BP9 006/ Pitch+d -+11°

Stick position at HoverlnThrottle ﬁﬁ%~?ﬂ%ﬁ Pltch+5°~+6"
RS BPY9eR- 70/ Pitehe=+E

ol LR L (-=198] |
Stick position at lbbow/Throttle 0%/ Pitch 07
HEARER BP0%/Pitch O

3D FLIGHT 3D RITIED,

AT

Pich+9 — +11°
ST

n at high/Thro
P41 G h+5°

Stick pcnlllo at middle/T hrottle BU’fofPItch 0
IR Ci® [BPIOCR/P itch O

ml

Stick position at IowahrotlIe ﬂD'ﬂ-"qFPrtch B°~—1D
HEAR (IR BP9 00%/ Pitch-8° --10°

&C%UTEN

1.Pitch range: Approx. 25 degrees.

2.1f the pitch is set too high, it will result in shorter fight duration
and poor motor performance.

3.Setting the throttle to provide a higher speed is preferable to

increasing the pitch too high.

AEES (Pitch) $BITIE 25

SEAIRRSETE %‘Eﬁﬁmjﬁéﬂ%mﬂﬁ%ﬁ[&

3. WNEFLEGRREEDT EE&@EEE@?QE’L&E

I"‘\_J--—l

GENERAL_FLIGHT
—fRITIET,
Throttle Pitch
iis s
100%HIgh speed .
5 ].:.:]'%Ei%e +9 ~+11
4 8%
G % ~TOEHowering
3 - TR +9 ~+6
2 A0R6
% Low speed
1 WER o
Eﬁ% e
4005 f---eeeeeeeee

Pit
TIP:It is

2

hrottle Curnee(

e T R S

-

fion Spead = BRI

"1
P T

ended to use a lower pitch
higher RPM\Head speed.

;- HEs B S

atter power

e 128 o RS -

| IDLE 1:SPORT FLIGHT |

Throttle Pitch
izl 15 b
0 100% + G~
4 20%
3 B80% + 5~ +6
2 20%
1 0% -3
JOO F-oneereremeenensessmsesess s
90 '
by E——
BO% [
i ! | |
1 2 3 q i}
Throttle Curve(Simple Astobatic Flight)
PR THRIVBPIEE R
| IDLE 2:3D FLIGHT |
Throtile Fitch
islg IRk
5 10%.}%'“ +9 ~+1f
3| i o
1 R g 10
100%
80~ 9%

J | ]

i 2
Throttle Curee(30 Flight)
FERITRETUBPISE

3 4 ]




14.RCM-BL430X 3550KV Power collocation suggestion #)/Jf8ic 25k AULIGN I//

Battery ®st: ALIGN Li-Poly 11.1V 2100mAh

Motor Gear Main Rotor Blade PITCH Current(A) approx. Throttle Curve RPM approx.
Exta e iR 76 EH) ANIE HPSER I TEEEE ANE
Hover | +5° 7.9 0/50/70/85/100% 2160
325mm PRO Blade

12T = 0 9.9 2980

PRO £he% Idle 2 100/100/100/100/100%
+9° 23 .0 2390
”g{g’ +5 8.1 0/50/65/85/100% 2170

325mm PRO Blade

13T s 0 11.7 3160

PRO Zhe% Idle 2 100/100/100/100/100%
+9° 25 .0 2450
“ggf +5 7.8 0/50/65/85/100% 2150

325mm Blade o

12T 2 0 10.6 3000

e Idle 2 100/100/100/100/100%
+9° 25 .1 2390
HoYer | 45 8.2 0/50/60/85/100% 2170
325mm Blade - 12 .8 3130

13T TheE Idle 2 0 100/100/100/100
+9° 26.6 2450
Note: Please use the pitch gauge to adjust the pitch value. Inca ay affectthe

helicopter performance and reduce ESC's life and ba
BT AR RREABERN - ALENRENMEREZHEES WA ST - G ciidy

Align RCM-BL430X 3550KV high efficiency brus
When hovering, general, 3D flights, recommend
for beginner/intermediate pilot.
For hand 3D flight, recommend tg

22 3HRCM-BLA30X 3550KVE M R
HPEEMRITER - 20 ~ 3DRTE
;| D3DMITRIVE B IEMI3TNE T8

or 325mm and Pitch setting at +9

- 32BEE|APItch+9 ~ +10

ALIGN

elicopters, select "Brake disable(1-1)".

SINERTETE(1-1) "#RAEEL, -

using 6 pole or more brushless motor, select "Mid-timing(2-2) to get better efficiency.

If select ™ Iming(2-3) to increase power, it will increase current and cause power consumption.

%%%E%Eﬁ“ RV FER RER - FRER Q-2 "PEE - LIEERENNE  SRERSERHFTEARNEL - BERNERESMER

©'Battery Protection Option: Will cause the motor to pulse, this notifies pilots of low voltage in battery.
For 3D flight, recommend to select "Middle cutoff voltage protection (3-2)" to avoid low voltage to
prematurely damage the battery; For beginner to practice hovering or do a general flight, recommend to
select "High cutoff voltage protection (3-1)". To avoid the low voltage caused by battery over-discharging.

Ss—IBEmE [ERFRER T IMRTEIVEZEZET(3-2) DEIFER (xE » LIEBHFRROKEERSS - ETRAMERMEFE&#IE

BiRE 2 SETFERBT—BNRCEIRGFEERENS G-1) S8t ERFRE - LIBHERENESHERREMER2ERSSE -

NOTE: Please use full-charged battery to fly. If the battery is not full-charged,ESC may erroneously

set the cut-off voltage and cause the battery over-discharged.

IR ROFHEUERCDREIZIER  SENFAENERBENED RS SNERRYRZELILER  MESHNENEMNE ZTEE -
©Aircraft Option: Default setting is "Helicopter 1 (4-2)" and this option provides Soft Start. You can

select "Norma Airplane (4-1)" to cancel this option, or select "Helicopter 2 (4-3)" and this option
provides Soft Start and Governor Mode.

FHUOERBEI . ABEEDIGEDRES U-2) EFEREIV - BEEEZSIEE - SENEUELLIIEENBEXETER (4-1) " REBEIL (-3 ESH
BRIV BERESESRERIEE -

©Throttle response speed: Default setting is "Quick throttle response (5-3)", suitable for 3D flight.
The user can change to the other options according to the demand, "Standard throttle response

(5-1)" or ™ Medium throttle response (5-2)" for soft response speed.

SHhIEHMREEESRE HIB8RE®G-3) " @BPIRBEE - B530R17T - FRSUIKEKBITECAERE O-1) "BEOPFIRBEERE "E-2)"d
BPIREER " - RIE B R B REN -

21




17.FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING R/{TE){EiREREEES

PLEASE PRACTICE SIMULATION FLIGHT BEFORE REAL FLYING fR{ThisE SrcFuRiEERIT

Do a simulation flight until you familiarize your fingers with the movements of the

rudders, and keep practicing until the fingers move naturally.

1. Place the helicopter in a clear open field ( Make sure the power OFF ) and the
tail of helicopter point to yourself.

2. Practice to operate the throttle stick(as below illustration) and repeat practicing
"Throttle high/low", "Aileron left/nght", "Rudder left/right’, and "Elevator up/down".

3.The simulation flight practice is very important, please keep practicing until the
fingers move naturally when you hear operation orders being call out.

4.Another safe and effective practice method is to use the transmitter flying on the
computer through simulator software sold on the market.

(82 RE SASEIFOIRENTE  BESEENT - BCETERNTOER - TRENE

18 - BEIFE IR HIS @RS D -

DT ZRIEBIHN TS (fEsh IR BRERR) - BB B EY #E
P& =ET (S 81 Hﬂiﬁgﬂfﬁﬁﬂﬂ"r?} ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁafﬁ BIET/G -

 FIetEEMREZ RIS S REN R -
AR SRR RN - LUBHEas T Sl TR

di
=
H
D%
&
ik
]
i
T
[0
Ty
PEEHG
Il
=i
e
¥
k)
cfh
ﬂ
Eﬁ*

BT PR SRS ORI -

_ 1-1 Brake Disable  3-2 Battery Protection(High) 5-3 Throttle response (Quick)
ESC setting (RCE-BL35X): 1.1 ma= 3-2 STHhE L SEIRE 5.3 = HPIS ERE
FRBETEESE: 2-2 Mid timing 4-2 Helicopter 1
2-2 hiEM 4-2 BEFHEIN
Mode 1

Move right
51

Rotate right
HEl

—

Fly backward

Fly forward

Al BiE
Forward rotate backwar&'-';;tate
BIER =&l

ﬁur%right D

lr’r'_ -

Turn left
‘!'EEE U

22



FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS #)2R/J58E#8EE *When arriving at the flying field.

CAUTION *EIBERTE
AN

iCheck if the screws are firmly tightened.

Check if the transmitter power and the helicopter power
are fully charged.

OENER—IFEMESEE"

CEaF BT MERENESES -

i cnunou" e AN F e Y doid & o it Qi W Al 5 i
FOE

If there are other radio control aircraft at the field, make sure to check their frequencies and tell them what frequency you are using.
Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to crash and increase the risk of danger.

BRIERTSEEMEZNE » SBEDBMOANER  WEHHMMAITIETIEREER - 18EERSEM TRSEEN A XM NER -

STARTING AND STOPPING THE MOTOR Z&)#li= LHE

&CEUTIEN
First check to make sure no one else is operating on the same
frequency. Then place the throttle stick at lowest position and &CQTEN
turn on the transmitter. =
SSHERNTI S S EANBE SERENER - AT IR SEEUSEHRIHPIE Check if the throttle stick is e lowest position.
Sl BRLPER R R ENNIE -
% Check the movement. C)Are the rudders
* B {EIER ©Follow ritte ge test.

@y si=]i
RIS

ON! Step1 OFF! Step3

First turn on the transmitter. e helicopter power Reverse the above orders to turn off.

o B S Bl 28 FE SR SA K IR EENER JN1T -
Main rotor adj

&CAUTIOM

F B

Tracking adjus: ous, so please keep away from the helicopter at a distance of at least 5m.
BENMIEDE RE DD/ HIERRE -

1.Before adjust / a red piece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or paint to identify on blade.
2.Raise the thrc stick slowly and stop just before the helicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning
blades from the side of the helicopter.
3.Look at the path of the rotor carefully. If the two blades rotate in the same path, it does not need to adjustment. If one blade
is higher or lower than the other blade, adjust the tracking immediately.
4.Linkage rod (A): Regular pitch trim (For large variations). Linkage rod (D): Slight pitch trim (For slight variations).

| BEASEED SRR B IEERNSENE FERTY  HEERRE -
Zﬁﬁ%ﬁéﬁﬁﬁgﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁgmﬁE%%%ﬁ@@ﬂ=ﬂ%%@%@£$%ﬁ£@o+ o

3. BABE R (BN RED S SERNTg  IAEEEE OS5 — > RARSIREEE S8 OIS - AUATIEZND -
15812 () A— BRI R GRERARDR) - 8% 0) HIREHBERE GRHBEREER) -

A.When rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch too big. Please lengthen pitch linkage rod (A) for regular trim or
shorten linkage rod (D) for slight pitch trim.

B.When rotating, the blade with lower path means the pitch too small. Please shorten pitch linkage rod (A) for regular trim or
lengthen linkage rod (D) for slight pitch trim.

A FEREEISSS IR RATIRG (PITCH BA  BHRER W IEE - RBTE/) ONRIEMIE @ BETER ) IELE -
. E R BB ISR AN T M 2 aeeh (PITCH) B » S iaEse (W IEE » B2 o/ IR MRS - BBrae () IBE -

&C{&UTII?H
it B A Color mark EiZ a5 s
Incorrect tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking = I
to make sure the rotor is correctly aligned. After tracking adjustment, please = 3
check the pitch angle is approx. +5° when hovering. B l N
EEQR RN SR E) - AN RTSE T EN ] - RIS E R -
A o N R PO " -

23




FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS #)#R{THREREE

CAUTION
& F o=

“/Make sure that no one or obstructions in the vicinity. 5P d . Iv 5 _ :
“’'¥ou must first practice hovering for flying safety. [“-E"b;?:j :I::“h e;zz;::mate v Sm diagonally
This is a basu:_fllgl'!t at_:tlu_::n. (Hmrenng_means keeping OB » EISEE SIS TSAR
the helicopter in mid air in a fixed position)

Beginner may install a training landing

g‘%%%g%t& Aﬂgﬂ‘;%%i?ﬁ@ EERTENVESER gear to avoid any crash caused by
(-8 S%E§¢Iﬁﬁ@mﬁﬁ}a offset effect while landing.

BB ST W T RSB
RS ER RS RBE N TR
BERIES -

STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE BF3E5#E

(©'When the helicopter begins to lift-off the ground,
slowly reduce the throttle to bring the helicopter
back down. Keep practicing this action until you
control the throttle smoothly.

oges %ﬁ%%%ﬁ*ﬁgﬁgéﬁﬁ Bifene

STEP 2 AILERON AND ELEVATOR CONTROL PRACTICE BI#F R i=H#E

Mode 1 Mode 2

1.Raise the throttle stick slowly.

2.Move the helicopter in any direction b fc
left and right, slowly move the ai d ele
sticks in the opposite directi ybacktoit
original position.

1 IBIEHEBPIER - a
2. @E;—r%ﬁ?ﬁﬂ‘ ZE) O] / 10T (g 1 \
A\ CAITION BEE i o
©)If the nose of the helicopter moves, please lower the elicopter. Then move your position diagonally behind
the helicopter 5m and continue p icing.

(©If the helicopter flies too far a

OBESBBERISE + DY
OBNE S ARBITAE + B EHaY

n you, please land opter and move your position behind 5m and continue practicing.

& AEEEE N B BIERTIARBIEEE -
T3 B F G SRS -

-—
STEP 3 RUD PRA I FHRE

1.Slowly raise '

2.Move the nos e helice ght or left, and then slowly
move the rud ick ingthe opposite direction to fly back to its
original posi

1 =] : |3

2. h%ré%%%% WD 0 RBIEENOBEHOIERITBER #RD
RAUE -

After you are familiar with all actions from Step1 to 3, draw a circle on I “
the ground and practice within the circle to increase your accuracy. 4

SITEIS stepl-3 BEINE T » T CEBBE LT EEEBNSBENHEBR \
7+ SUSiTRBETEIER - v\ ‘
N Namow the circle.". «' /

©You can draw a smaller circle when you get more familiar with the actions. N RIEE W g

OZ2IFENNBISRIFEE - MILIEE ) &S - S T L

STEP 5 DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE @& St /50 iR B =he

After you are familiar with Step1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and continue practicing Step1 to 4.

Then repeat the Step1 to 4 by standing right in front of the helicopter.
SITESstepl - IBWEATT uﬁf@ﬁ"@'ﬁ%tﬂﬁmﬁ%ﬁﬁ%‘smm -l © 21 uﬁ?‘ ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁéﬁ%‘ °

24




ADJUSTMENT OF EACH TRIM mRiT&){FiuR

Slowly raise the throttle stick and just as the helicopter lift-off the ground, you can use the trim to comrect the action if the
helicopter leans in a different direction.

EIEHHIEBPIER - EEFRHINRFINER - SEFRIELARLO -

1.Adjustment of Rudder trim FFE SO HIGE
Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose

lean left/right...

When leans right, adjust the trim to left side.
When leans left, adjust the trim to right side.
FES RS RRE - %Eiﬁ?ﬂaﬁl‘]ﬁ@

OGRS - MO
QiR - HJEFJEEE%E'

2.Adjustm ent of Elevator trim 2 H [FA0

Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose
lean forward/backward...
When leans forward, adjust the trim down.

When leans backward, adjust the trim up.
T EFIEZ R - #BEFRH0RS. .
O RIREE » [HEE0 T -

[O#% R0 - IO LHEE -

3.Adjustment of Aileron trim FE 5| &5
Just before the helicopter lift-off, the body

lean left/right...

When leans right, adjust the trim to left side.

When leans left, adjust the trim to right side.
TEﬁﬁEEHﬁﬁﬁ %Eﬁﬁiﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁ%

Eﬁgg ﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ%

Mode 1

alfE A MEHE IEED(E

Mode 2

Backward
o2

Forward

EIEES

Way to deal
FIR

been done.

PITCHER R EFHE -1

Adjustment of pitch rod has not Adjust the length of linkage rod(A)—Regular trim

Adjust the length of linkage rod(D)—-Slight trim
TESEE (1) BB —— R
SRR (D) RS —

* FHEREP [ TCHIES

 Pitch of main blade is high.  Lower the pitch about 5 during hovering(The rotation
* Throttle curve is too low during * FHEP LB P 1Lchis” (SIS HERE MR /3 %02000RPM)

should be about 2,000rpm during hovering).

FRIEHIEER EE HCIEE -

hovering. * Heighten the throttle curve during hovering.
. ) *#EﬁgﬁﬁFﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ * S = HERGHP I HhiR
Dunng!Hmrermg
ih High rntgtion of the rctor # Pitch of main blade is low. * Adiust the pitch rod {A) (The rotation should be
e SRS R S * EHEEEPITCHEE _ about 2,000rpm during hovering).
% Throttle curve is too high during A IRGEE (A (SRS EIEEIE A E2000REM
hovering. + Lower the throttle curve during hovering.
*hﬁv’f%ﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ?% e FHEAS DERSHP I HEHE
The tail leans to one side during #* Failure setting of tail neutral point. | s Reset tail neutral point.
hovering, or when trim the rudder and | * EPIHEENE _ *EREPUH
return to the neutral, the tail lags and +* The sensitivity of the gyro is low. * Increase the sensitivity.
cannot stay in a control p-c:u5|tnc:nnle_.]H'E * PSRRI ERE * IR
ZhElFEROE 2R g ]
I@EEJEIJH%EH% Eﬁﬁgﬁﬁ i
the gyro
PEIREREE
The tail wags left and right during flight | The sensitivity of the gyro is high. Decrease the sensitivity.
at hovering or full speed. [EeRER R RS [EEE

#:1f the problem is still there even after tried above, stop flying and contact with your seller.
MTEMGELA LR EE - (DREENESIFRE - BIEHZELE R T &SR -

25




18.PARTS LIST F={+85i

26



1 HH2015 Metal main rotor housing FETIEEETE R 17%37.5x11mm 1
2 HHZ011L Head stopper ind--GEEENES & 20x7.5mm 1
3 T12008 Screw EE+FR# | M2x6mm 1
4 HH2003-1 Pin TEihE ¢ 1.5x18.7mm 2
5 HH2004 0O-Ring P3mEt ¢ 2% ¢ 6.59x2mm 4
&) HH2005-1 Aluminum collar BEEEE & 2% ¢ 5x1.5mm 2
7 HH2013 Aluminum collar EEEEE @ 3% ¢ 5x2.5mm 2
8 S0H012-1 Linkage ball A(M2x3.5) IROBA (M2x3.5) | ¢4.75x8.18mm 2
9 HH2006-2 Main rotor holder e 5 P -
10 HE93/7 Bearing 693ZZ 60377 & 2% & Gxdmm 4
11 HMRE3ZZ Bearing MR63ZZ FHEMRE3Z 7 ¢ 3x ¢ Bx2.5mm 2
12 HH2007 Feathering shaft I ¢ 2x40mm
13 W10020 Washer FET @ 2% ¢ 6x0.6mm
14 T52005 Socket screw EEA AR M2x5m
15 T52012 Socket screw EoEA B SR
16 MN10020-1 Nut
17 HS1162 325 Blade 1set
18 T53014 Socket screw 2
19 M10030 Nut 2
20 HH4002-2 Flybar seeSaw holder 26x 14 Bx6 8mm 1
21 S74507-1 Collar E 1R 44 M2x7mm 2
22 HMES2 Bearing MR E277 @ 2% ¢ SxZ2.5mm 6
23 HH400 SFITH|IIES 31.45¢5.5mm 2
24 WW100 2 Es ] 2% ¢ 2.6x0.2mm 4
25 W00 3 T o 2% ¢ 3.6x0.5mm 2
26 50H0 inkage ball A(M2x3.5) TREEA (M2x3.D) @4 75%8.18mm 4
27 T1200 Collar screw HMEE M2x8mm 2
28 HH4003-1 Flybar rod EeEE @ 1.97x220mm 1
29 HH4022 Flybar paddle Ry 2
30 HH4018 Flybar weight e & 7.5x7.5mm 2
31 HH40125 Flybar control rod RVER, -yl i ¢4 2x39mm 2
32 HH4015 Flybar control arm T E T Rl |8 38.%x4 5mm 2
a3 S72005-3 Cross screw MEE+F 1R M2x5mm 4
34 T73003 Set screw 1R iR WM2x3mm 4

Specifications, contents of parts and availability are subject to change,
Align RC is not responsible for inadvertent errors in this publications.

ARAZNIE ~ BEAEHREINENEHRSS - AOTFA IR <
RYEE - WELTEENEES  (TOBHNES) » BLLHREBRE -

27




28




35 HHS5002L-2 Metal washout base FEOIE2 13x12x9.8mm 1
36 HHS003A-5 Washout control arm BT HEE 32.5x5.5mm 2
37 HH5008 Collar BERIDHERE ¢ 1.4% ¢ 3x2.4mm 2
38 W10020-1 Washer D) ¢ 2% o 3.6x0.2mm 4
39 W10020-2 Washer D) ¢ 2% ¢ 3.6x0.5mm 2
40 HHS5003B-3 Radius arm RadiusiEtE 9
41 S41465 Collar screw BIEMRL | M1 4xE.5mm 2
42 HMRES2ZZ Bearing MR52ZZ FEMRE27 7 ¢ 2% ¢ Sx2.5mm 4
43 50H012-1 Linkage ball A(M2x3.5) BREBA (M2x3.5) ¢4 75x8.18mm 2
44 T12008-2 Collar screw EEML | M2xBmm 2
45 CCPM Swashplate CCPM+FE8HA

46 HHG002-2 Main shaft F#8 | o Sx116mm

47 HHE003 Lock ring THEEE

43 T73003 Set screw

49 HEGOOG New main drive gear

50 HEE003-2 Shaft ring 1
21 HFOG12-1 One-way bearing 1
52 HEGOODZ One-way hearing shaft 1

53 HE&OOT New 3 on tail drive gear GEN R 106T 1

o4 152012 Socket s¢

SEAEERS | M2x12mm 1

55 N10020 5 | M2

“ BERNS 1
56 HBBO0O ase ABDFEEE ¢ 10x ¢ 21.5%7 .83mm ]
57 S7200¢ MEE+iFes | M2x4mm 4

29



30



59 HEB2027 Glass fiber upper frame ek A ek 161.14X58.25X1 .2mm 2
60 HEZ029 Glass fiber battery mounting plate I EEs e 503621 .2mm 1
61 HE2005CF Frame mounting block BEIEETTH o 1.7 ¢4 5420mm 2
62 HBY003CF Main shaft mount TEmEEE | 223X ¢ 11X7Tmm 4
63 H68577 Bearing 685ZZ 68577 ¢ 5X ¢ 1145mm 2
64 HE1101CF Tail boom mount(L) EEE TR (7T) 2794217411 5mm 1
65 HE1102CF Tail boom mountR) EEETEE(G) | 27.5X21.7411.5mm 1
66 HB1103CF Upper bearing block BipEmEEE | 19412X5mm 2
67 HE1104CF Lower bearing block(L) EiRiEMF T ETEHEE (7T) 26.5X12X5mm 1
63 HE1105CF Lower bearing block(R) EiREAF FTETEG) | 26.5X12X5mm 1
69 HE1107CF Hexagonal mounting bolt TVEHE 3.5X19.6mm

70 HE2015CF M2 specialty washer M2ASTAEE D) ¢ 24 ¢ oX2mm

71 TE2004 Socket button head screw Y ETER T BiRss

72 TE2006 Socket button head screw Y EIEA) BIR

73 T52008-1 Socket button head self tapping screw - EIZE 7 E# 20
74 S72004-1 Cross screw ] 3
75 HE1002CF-1 Aluminum battery mount ‘ 1
76 HB3001-5 Metal tail drive gear assembl 15 1
77 HB2028 Glass er frame i MAME | 147X62.9X1.2mm 2
78 HB1106C Bottom p B | 172.5X39X5mm 1
79 T52006 v FEBRISERERS | T2<6mm 4
80 HB400 Acket +FRER 1
51 T52006 ftton head self tapping screw - BIOEFNSEIRIRRY | T2X6mm 4
82 HB100 Metal motor mount EERESERE | 36.4X39X3.7mm 1
83 HB2014CF Aluminum link MR ESISE | ¢ 246 5X7.5mm 10
54 HB2006 Canopy mounting bolt BEEETE | ¢4X24 5mm 2
85 T52014 Socket button head screw Y EIERA BiRs M2 14mm 4
86 TE52016 Socket button head seff tapping screw :EIEFI VEHEARIRES | T2X16mm B

31




32



88 | HF2002-1 Landing skid fae 2
89 | HF2002 Skid pipe faesRE | ¢ 5.54180mm 2
90 HFE 2004 Skid pipe end cap BIZ2RiaE R EE &4 54 ¢ 2.5mm 4
91 T52008-1 Socket button head self tapping screw “FEBA VEEIRIER | T2<8mm 4
92 K10181-1 Landing skid nut SRR | $5X98.5%10mm 4
93 HE 2007 Antenna pipe FHRE | ¢ 3X200mm 1
94 HT 1002 Tail drive belt EEERERE | 397MXL 1
95 | HT2004 Tail boom EE | ¢12X347mm 1
96 HT2002 Tail servo mount EaikesE 2
97 | HT9004 Tail control guide ERFIEETER | ¢12.2¢<¢ 14.6X4mm 2
93 HT 2003 Stabilizer mount K B EEE 1
99 HT 3001 Vertical stabilizer y s} 1
100 HT 3002 Horizontal stabilizer HEE 1
101 HB2015CF M2 specialty washer M2ISTEEES) | ¢ 2X ¢ 5X2mm
102 T52016 Socket button head self tapping screw - EEE0 B ERIRLS | T2X16mm
103 T&2008-1 Socket button head self tapping screw (2 EEEF) 7 VEBEHIRISLA: | T2X48mm
104 T52008-1 Socket button head self tapping screw  : EIEF) VEEIHTIRAS | T2X8mm
105 | T12009-1 Collar screw MEGH
106 HT2003A Tail boom brace
107 HT20032B Tail boom brace end 4
108 | HT4001 Tail case(R) 1
109 | HT4002-1 Tail case(L) 1
110 | HMR83ZZ Bearing MR83ZZ ® 8X3mm 2
111 HT4003CF-1 Tail pulley assembly 1
112 HT5001L-2 Tail ra assembly 1
113 | HT4009 Tail roto arm EhEREIE | 18.5¢14mm 1
114 | HMRS2 Bearing MR6222 WHIRS2ZL | 92X 95X2 Emm 4
115 | W1002 D) | ¢2493.6X0.2mm 1
116 W100 Wasl Eraa) o 24 ¢ 3.6X0.5mm 2
17 50HO01 e ball A(M2x3.5) BREEA (M2x3.5) | ¢4.75x8.18mm 1
118 HH4 02 nkage ball E(M2x2.5) BREBE (M2x2.5) | ¢4.75x6.3mm 1
119 Tail pitch assembly EER 2o El4H 1
120 T12006-1 Collar screw MEGRS M2X6mm 2
121 T12008-4 Collar screw MEGFS M2X8mm 2
122 | HT7002B Control ball ink RRGIEIFE [ ¢5.1X11.58X4 2mm .
123 50T106 CollarA EEEBHEN | ¢ 2<e3dmm 2
124 HT7003C Collar B EEEEHEB | ¢2/<¢3X2.5mm 2
125 HTE009 Tail rotor hub FE e THY s ¢ 8X18.2mm 1
126 | HTB002SE-1 Tail rotor holder FEIE 52 A 2
127 | HMRE3ZZ Bearing MR63ZZ BAEMRE3ZZ | ¢ 3X ¢ 6X2.5mm 2
128 | T52008 Socket screw BEMNVBER | M2xX8mm 2
129 HTE011 Tail rotor blade Elle¥ | 60.75x2.2mm 2
130 | T73003 Set screw IR | M3X3mm 1
131 S42010-1 Self tapping screw BN HSES | T2<10mm 3
132 | T12012-2 Collar screw |MEIRSR | M2X12mm 1
133 HT 9003 Rudder control rod EREaER o 1.24280mm 1
134 HZ009-1 Ball link(Long) ERE(R) 2

33




//4

19.HARDWARE SIZING REFERENCE CHART (ACTUAL SIZE) 7&Z#&THtHIZHEERR  ALIGN
g

6 5ram Gmm f.5mm Amm 8mm mm
7 5mm m*?.?mm 4.5mm E‘Wﬂm FF’(&LBmm > 4mm
5 (-w] (o ] ] (-] (

=T | o | | |

— = = = = =

=
Collar screw Collar screw Collar screw Collar screw Collar screw Collar screw
SEEER HEER HEE HEER HEEH HEEH
1. 4%6. 5mm WZXEmm WMZ¥E. 5mm WE¥Emm WE¥Emm WE¥ S mm

Jmm

e = — o ®] | ® ]

o] | @ [r- © W]
) i i j
(]
= = = =
Screw Cross screw Cross screw Cross screw Set screw Socket button head screw
[BE+SR M+ MEE+= 1%k MEE+ it || iR *BEN AR
MZXEmm WEXAmm WEXEmm WEX 14 mim W3x3mm W24 mm
Grnm 12mm 14 mm Grm 2rmm Brnm

© (st |© (wwmi|© (e——| @ (m

@ﬁ%

= -
=
Socket button head screw | Socket button head screw | Socket button head screw | Socket button head sef tappin Socket screw
FEENTERH FEEMNTEER *EEM A g L Ul [ EEM 7R B
MEEEmm WX 12mm MZ%1dmm T2¥Enm M2 BxBmm

Smm Bmim

@ﬁzﬁ @[F::}@

Socket screw Socket screw Nut
BEA TR BEA R g
W2 x5 mm W23 mm V3

Washer Washer Washer Washer M2 specialty washer
£5 G = ] G M55 D
2% ¢ 3EX0.2mm i 2% ¢ B0 Emm ¢ 26X ¢ BX0Emm ¢ 55X ¢ 8X0.3mm 4 2% 45X 2mm
s, amm
2 2.5 o3 Amm ¢ 3 3mm 2.5mm
: < Ry — —
@ © G | ‘
Fils)
Lﬁbl Lﬂbl XK
Bearing MR522Z Bearing MR63ZZ | Bearing MR693Z7 Bearing MR83Z2Z Bearing MIR742Z Bearing 685272
8 HMRE277 2 EMREIZZ s EMREIZZZ s EMRE3ZZ SEMRTAZZ 8 EF8577
2% 4 5X25mm & 3K 4 BX2.5mm a4 3K g BXAmm 3K 4 BX 3mm a A 4 TH2.5mm & 55 11EEmm
P 4mm
b6 12mm A
~ H ® 3 2mm 03 1.5mm
L= n *g
BIEE | [ PR
@10 e m JﬂL H
4 \U_/ @8
One-way bearing Bearing 680322 O-Ring Aluminum collar One-way shaft ring
EOEHR 3680377 P34t BEEE EOHEE
$BX ¢ 10X12mm 4 18.5X ¢ 26X 4mm #3x4 65X 2mm $ 3K 5N Emm ¢ BX ¢ 81 Emm
$2 Amm o2 2 5m 475 7.18mm $4.75 8.18mm 0 4.75 6.3mm ©4.75 14mm
- —H—,JE
O . 'W"f"@"“?*;ﬁﬂ—ﬁ*'*‘—ﬂ
03 03 (T (T (m | © [ e
Collar A Collar B Linkage ball A(M2x2.5) | Linkage ball A(M2x3.5) | Linkage ball E(M2x2.5) | Long linkage ball(M2x2.5)
EiBISEREA Ei#SENED EREEL (N 7.5) IREEAINTND.0) IR 8 (N7x2.9) BIREINE M2x2.5)
i 2K g IX4mm 4 2K ¢ 3X2.5mm 247557 . 18mm 44 T5x8 18mm 4 4 75x6. 3mm #4751 4mm

34



www.align.com.t

www.align.com.tw

www.align.com.tw

Specifications & Equipment/iR 1882 {8

Length/i# 5 £:650mm(25.6 in)
Height/i$55:228mm(9.0 in)

Main Blade Length/ R £:325mm

Main Rotor Diameter/Z R B :700mm(27.6 in)

Tail Rotor Diameter/EERBf: 150mm(5.9 in)

Motor Pinion Gear/[{53ZFX&5: 12T/13T

Main Drive Gear/{S &)X g58§: 150T

Autorotation Tail Drive Gear/E &) = &5: 106T

Tail Drive Gear/RR{E8)&5: 25T

Drive Gear Ratio/gS &R @ E)1: 1:12.5:4.24/1:11.5:4.24
Weight(w/o main blade)/Z2{$ & :410g(0.9 Ibs)

Flying Weight/£#&: Approx 650~680g(1.43~1.50 Ibs)

Features:

www.align.com.ty

33 Precision Bearings | Rear Tail Servo Mount | Tail Rotor Drive Belt System | Collective Pitch System |
Push-Pull Control Linkage | Fully Driven Tail Auto Rotation System | Main Drive Gear with Cooling Fan

S EESEEARKIN IR LS

ALIGN CORPORATION LIMITED http: //www.align.com.tw

Part II 2009.Jun.os coosrs



